$ 81,636   $ 81,611   $ 17,533 Seller’s quote

(Monte Carlo

Simulation

Method)

Volatility rate 31.00%-32.00% The lower the

volatility rate,

the higher the

fair value

   Minority equity

volatility rate

9.21%-43.03% The lower the

minority equity

volatility rate,

the higher the

fair value

Financial assets at fair

value through other

comprehensive

  income

Domestic unlisted

shares

   932,282   810,234   820,070 Seller’s quote

(Monte Carlo

Simulation

Method)

Volatility rate  22.93%-24.60% The lower the

volatility rate,

the higher the

fair value

4) The assessment of Level 3 fair value

The Group assessed fair value in accordance with valuation report provided by independent

company, and compiled the valuation results into a quarterly report presented to the board of

directors.

- 67 -

5) Sensitivity analysis of Level 3 fair value if reasonable possible alternative assumptions may be

used.

The Group adopts multiple approaches to estimate the volatility rate of quantitative information on

its significant unobservable input. The sensitivity analysis based on category of assets is as follows:

March 31, 2022

Significant Unobservable Input  Sensitivity Rate  Impact

Liquidity discount ratio  Increase 10%   $ (23,813)

 Decrease 10%   23,813

December 31, 2021

Significant Unobservable Input  Sensitivity Rate  Impact

Liquidity discount ratio  Increase 10%   $ (20,627)

  Decrease 10%   20,627

March 31, 2021

Significant Unobservable Input  Sensitivity Rate  Impact

Liquidity discount ratio  Increase 10%   $ (20,106)

  Decrease 10%   20,106

c. Categories of financial instruments

  March 31, 2022

December 31,

2021  March 31, 2021

Financial assets

Financial assets at FVTPL   $ 34,128,834   $ 33,675,502   $ 33,050,393

Financial assets at amortized cost (Note 1)   682,004,935   674,488,002   655,946,345

Financial assets at FVTOCI

Equity instruments   5,191,542   4,255,289   3,964,318

Debt instruments   44,807,241   44,292,515   39,458,389

Financial liabilities

Financial liabilities at FVTPL   1,003,490   512,399   716,971

Financial liabilities at amortized cost (Note 2)   713,567,394   705,617,774   684,494,020

Note 1: The balances include financial assets at amortized cost, which comprise cash and cash

equivalents, due from the Central Bank and call loans to other banks, investments in debt

instruments at amortized cost, securities purchased under resale agreements, receivables, notes

discounted and loans, restricted assets, refundable deposits, receipts under payment for shares

underwriting, and other financial assets.

Note 2: The balances include financial liabilities at amortized cost, which comprise due to the Central

Bank and other banks, funds borrowed from the Central Bank and other banks, securities sold

[…]

would have decreased/increased by $1,552,627 thousand, $1,564,751 thousand and $1,872,504

thousand, respectively.

Exchange rate risk

The Group assumed that when other factors remain unchanged, if the exchange rate of

USD/NTD, CNY/NTD, and JPY/NTD appreciated/depreciated by 3%, the income before

income tax as of March 31, 2022, December 31, 2021 and March 31, 2021 would have

increased/decreased by $95,368 thousand, and decreased/increased by $10,994 thousand and

$19,195 thousand, respectively, and other equity would have increased/decreased by $118,515

thousand, $114,411 thousand and $124,899 thousand, respectively.

Equity securities price risk

The Group assumed that when other factors remain unchanged, if the price of equity securities

increased/decreased by 15%, the income before income tax as of March 31, 2022, December 31,

2021 and March 31, 2021 would have increased/decreased by $292,978 thousand, $263,819

thousand and $230,128 thousand, respectively, and other equity would have increased/decreased

by $778,731 thousand, $638,293 thousand and $594,648 thousand, respectively.

- 72 -

The summary of sensitivity analysis was as follows:

March 31, 2022

Main Risk Range of Change
Influence Amount

Other Equity Income

Interest risk Interest rate curve rises 100BPS   $ (1,552,627)   $ 831,096

 Interest rate curve falls 100BPS   1,552,627   (831,096)

Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, CNY/NTD, JPY/NTD

increase by 3%

   118,515   95,368

 USD/NTD, CNY/NTD, JPY/NTD

decrease by 3%

   (118,515)   (95,368)

Equity securities price  Equity securities prices rise by 15%   778,731   292,978

 risk Equity securities prices fall by 15%   (778,731)   (292,978)

December 31, 2021

Main Risk Range of Change
Influence Amount

Other Equity Income

Interest risk Interest rate curve rises 100BPS   $ (1,564,751)   $ 937,186

 Interest rate curve falls 100BPS   1,564,751   (937,186)

Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, CNY/NTD, JPY/NTD

increase by 3%

   114,411   (10,994)

 USD/NTD, CNY/NTD, JPY/NTD

decrease by 3%

   (114,411)   10,994

Equity securities price  Equity securities prices rise by 15%   638,293   263,819

 risk Equity securities prices fall by 15%   (638,293)   (263,819)

March 31, 2021

Main Risk Range of Change
Influence Amount

Other Equity Income

Interest risk Interest rate curve rises 100BPS   $ (1,872,504)   $ 864,431

 Interest rate curve falls 100BPS   1,872,504   (864,431)

Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, CNY/NTD, JPY/NTD

increase by 3%

   124,899   (19,195)

 USD/NTD, CNY/NTD, JPY/NTD

decrease by 3%

   (124,899)   19,195

Equity securities price  Equity securities prices rise by 15%   594,648   230,128

 risk Equity securities prices fall by 15%   (594,648)   (230,128)

2) Credit risk

a) The source and definition of credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that the counterparty will default on its contractual obligations

resulting in financial loss to the Group. Credit risk exists in both on and off-balance sheet items.

The on-balance sheet exposures to credit risks are mainly from notes discounted and loans, the

credit card business, due from other banks and call loans to other banks, acceptances,

investments in debt instruments and derivatives. The off-balance sheet exposures to credit risks

are mainly from financial guarantees, letter of credits and loan commitments.